



Alachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0151 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Items -11:30 AM Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/8/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 8/27/2019 Final action:

Title: CHOICES Grant Review Committee Funding Recommendations for FY20-22

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CHOICES RFA 20-201 Executive Summaries ck.pdf, 2. CHOICES RFA 20-201 Application Scoring

Criteria ck.pdf, 3. CHOICES Recommended Funding FY20-22. ck pdf.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Agenda Item Name:

CHOICES Grant Review Committee Funding Recommendations for FY20-22

Presenter:

Cindy Bishop 264-6707

Description:

CHOICES Grant Review Committee Funding Recommendations for FY20-22. Recommending allocations totaling \$465,000.00 to local agencies to address health disparities and improve access to healthcare for low-income Alachua County residents.

Recommended Action:

Approve CHOICES Grant Review Committee funding recommendations for FY 20-22, subject to annual appropriation.

Prior Board Motions:

The Board of County Commissioners (BoCC) approved the CHOICES Indigent Surtax Use Plan and CHOICES RFA 20-201, along with delegating authority to the County Manager to appoint CHOICES Grant Review Committee Members at its May 28, 2019 Board Meeting.

Fiscal Consideration:

CHOICES Trust Fund 010.29.2925.562.34.00 \$465,000.

Background:

The Department of Community Support Services began accepting online CHOICES applications via ZoomGrants from interested agencies on June 12, 2019. The application period concluded on July

File #: 19-0151, Version: 1

10, 2019. Thirteen applications were submitted with a total request for funds of \$1,021,660.00.

The County Manager appointed the five member CHOICES Grant Review Committee on July 1, 2019. The Committee convened on July 23, 2019. It conducted individual application reviews and scoring through August 5, 2019. On August 7, 2019 it met to reach a consensus and final funding allocations totaling \$465,000.00.